

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31754 of 2023

Applicant :- Suraj Alias Gajni

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Subhash Chandra Raghav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

1. Learned AGA on the basis of instructions submits that the applicant has criminal history of 14 cases.
2. Let a supplementary affidavit be filed by the counsel for the applicant, explaining the said cases.
3. Place this case in the additional cause list on 09.08.2023.

Order Date :- 20.7.2023

Lbm/-